
www.employmentnews.gov.in16 Employment News  14  -  20  November 2020 

Continued on page 17



www.employmentnews.gov.in 17Employment News  14  -  20  November 2020 

EN 27/40

Continued from page 16

F.No. l-240/Per./Engr./2019-20/ Dated.29.10.2020
CORRIGENDUM-I

Reference is invited to Advertisement No. 02/2020 published in the
Employment News Edition 03rd October- 09th October, 2020 and
on the Unit's website (https://igmhyderabad.spmcil.com)
regarding recruitment to the posts of Engraver (Sculpture) &
Engraver (Metal Works) at B- 4 Level.
2. It is notified for information of all concerned with the approval of
the Competent Authority that, last date for receipt of Online
applications for the posts is hereby extended up to 30th November
2020.
3. Further, the  “Application Fee & Intimation Charges”
mentioned under Para 7 of the detailed advertisement dated
01.10.2020 are modified as hereunder:
S.No. Category Amount
1. SC/ST/PwBDs NIL
2. GEN/OBC/EWSs Rs. 100/-

2. For further details with respect to Age, Eligibility, Reservation,
Fee, exam pattern, etc., candidates are advised to visit the website
https://igmhyderabad.spmcil.com and refer the detailed adver-
tisement.
3. All other contents of Advertisement No.02/2020 shall remain
unchanged.
EN 27/28 Joint General Manager (HR)

Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

Department of Agriculture, Cooperation
and Farmers Welfare

Applications are invited for filling up of one post of Joint Director (Women's Programme) in Directorate
of Extension under the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of
Agriculture and Farmers Welfare on deputation basis (including short-term contract). Details of the posts
and eligibility criteria are given below:-

1. 2. 3. 4.
Classifi- Pay Band/ Scope of Applicants who can apply Educational Qualifications  
cation Grade Pay and Experience
of Post
General Rs. 15600- Officers under Central Government or Essential:
Central 39100 State Governments or Union-Territories (i) Master's degree in Agriculture or 
Service, (PB-3) +  or Public Sector Undertakings or Agricultural Extension or Sociology 
Group 'A' Grade Pay  Semi-Government or Autonomous or or Home Science Extension from a
Gazetted of Rs.   or Statutory Organisations or Agricul- recognized Agricultural University or
Non- 6600/- Or tural Universities or Recognized Bachelor of Science (Agriculture) with 
Minis- level 11  Research Institutions or Councils:-  Master of Business Administration 
terial (a) (i) holding analogous post on  from  a recognized Agricultural 

regular basis in the parent cadre or University or Institute.
department;  or (ii) Five years' experience in the  
(ii) with five years'service in the grade field of Agricultural Extension or 
rendered after appointment thereto on Gender issues or Women's 
regular basis in Pay Band-3, (Rs. 15600- Programme or teaching experience 
39100/-) + Grade pay of Rs. 5400/- or at the college or University level in 
equivalent  in the parent cadre or any of the subjects mentioned at (i)
department; and above.

(b) Possessing the educational Desirable :
qualifications and experience as Three years' experience in conducting 
mentioned in Column 4. Agricultural Extension Training 

Programmes.

The period of deputation (including short-term contract) shall ordinarily not exceed four years. The
maximum age limit for appointment by deputation (including short-term contract) shall be not exceeding
56 years as on the closing date of the receipt of applications. Full details of the vacancy are available
on the Department's official website www.agricoop.nic.in.
Applications (set of three copies) of interested and eligible officers, who could be spared in the event of
their selection, may be sent, through proper channel, so as to reach "Smt. D. Ponni, Under Secretary
(Extn.), Room No. 17,  Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of

Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi".
The last date for receipt of application (including attested
photocopies of ACR/APARs of last five years i.e from 2014-15 to
2018-19 duly attested on each page by an officer not below the rank
of an Under Secretary to the Government of India, Cadre Clearance,
Vigilance Clearance Certificate, Integrity Certificate signed by an
officer not below the rank of Deputy Secretary/Director to the
Government of India, Major/Minor Penalty during last ten years) is
60 days from the date of publication of this advertisement in
the Employment News/Rojgar Samachar.                     EN 27/51


